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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3404 

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY 30 September, 2022

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 37 – 2022

3404.	Mr M S F de Freitas (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs: 
With reference to remote working visas, (a) what research has been done in this regard, (b) what are the (i) results, (ii) outcomes and (iii) conclusions reached in the specified research, (c) by what date will such visas be introduced and (d)(i) how will this be marketed, (ii) who will be responsible for such marketing and (iii) to which markets will the marketing be directed?						NW3816E
REPLY:
(a)
(b) (i) (ii) (iii)
(c)
(d) (i) (ii) (iii)
 
The Department has not conducted any research with reference to remote working visas.  However, the President in his State of the Nation Address on 14 February 2022 announced that he had appointed former Department of Home Affairs Director-General, Mr Mavuso Msimang to review the Visa Regime.

I therefore request the Honourable De Freitas to await outcomes of the report.


END
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